@ Poly Sync 10 USB-A USB-C Speakerphone (772C3AA)

Overview
Instant conference room

Turn your home office into a conference room. The all-in-one Poly
Sync 10 USB speakerphone delivers high-quality audio that’s great
for voice and music. Its two-microphone array reduces surrounding
noise for better conference calls.

Simple to use Works the way you do

User-friendly, worry-free operation for the Durable and space saving, this IP64 dust-
confidence of knowing your calls will go and water-resistant speakerphone fits your
smoothly. Easy-to-use touch-sensitive workstyle. Use your favorite collaboration
controls, clear LED indicators, and clear, apps without hassle and free up table space
bright call status light bar. with its slim, dynamic design.

Hear and be heard

Dynamic audio that makes conference calls
seamless and clear. A two-microphone array
keeps surrounding noise out of your call.
And full-duplex audio enables simultaneous
conversations so everyone on the call can be
heard.



Features

Two-microphone array

Experience conference calls with outside noise and
distractions tuned out. A two-microphone array
focuses on your voice — not the surrounding noise.

Touch-sensitive controls
It’s easy to spot and control your call status directly

on the device. Stay in control with easy-to-use,
touch-sensitive controls and a clear LED indicator.

Powered by USB connection

Don’t let your calls get cut short because of a drained

battery. The Poly Sync 10 is powered by USB
connection to keep the conversation going.

Full-duplex audio

Collaboration gets tough when one voice dominates
the conversation. Full-duplex audio makes
simultaneous conversations a breeze.

Dust-and-water resistant

Accidents happen — especially on the go. That’s why
durability is top of mind. Protect your investment
from real-life hazards with a device that’s IP64 dust
and water-resistant.

Communications platforms

An IT manager's dream, this speakerphone was
created for communication and is optimized and
certified to work with top virtual meeting providers.
[11

[1] Visit https://www.poly.com/us/en/products/phones/sync/sync-10 for more detail.



Additional specifications

Audio

Cable length

Cable length (imperial)
Cartons per layer

Cartons per pallet
Certifications and compliances
Color

Compatibility

Compatible Operating Systems
Connection type

Country of origin

ECCN

HTS code

Indicator light
Management Software

Manufacturer Warranty

Master carton upc code
Microphone bandwidth
Microphone type

Minimum System Requirements
Minimum dimensions (W x D x H)
Minimum dimensions (W x D x H)
Multiple order quantity

Number of microphones
Package dimensions (W x D x H)
Package dimensions (W x D x H)
Package weight

Package weight

Pallet (layers)

Pallet dimensions

Pallet dimensions (W x D x H)

Full duplex audio; Noise and echo reduction; Up to 5 ft / 1.5 m microphone
pickup range; Ideal for up to 3 m x 3 mroom sizes; Bass reflect with dual
passive radiators

71.5cm

28in

10

160

CE; FCC; Rohs; IP64

Silver

Compatible with PCs via USB-A cable and USB-C® adapter
Windows 10; mac0S

USB Type-C®; USB Type-A
Made in China

EAR99

8518302000

On call

Poly Lens; Plantronics Manager Pro suites (Asset Management and
Adoption); Plantronics Hub (desktop)

Poly standard two-year limited warranty
10017229175867

100 Hz to 7.8 kHz
Two-microphone steerable array
USB Type-A port; USB Type-C® port
7.2x3.5x1.3in

18.2x8.9x3.3 cm

10

2

93 x 198 x 40 mm
3.66x7.79x1.57in

348¢g

0.76 b

16

40x48x70.39in

101.6x121.9x178.8 cm



Pallet weight

Pallet weight

Products per pallet
Products per pallet layer

Speaker size
Special features

Touch user controls
UNSPSC code

UPC number

Weight

Weight

What's in the box

615.76 kg
1357.51 b
1600

160

40 mm

UC certified; Highly visible status light bar for 360 degree call status
indication

Call/answer end; Mute; Volume +/-
43191515

017229175860

0.611b

0.28 kg

Poly Sync 10; User guide; USB Type-A cable; USB-C® adapter




Services

Poly Services

Poly Support Services

3 year Poly+ Sync 10 Service
1 year Poly Elite Sync 10 Service

3 year Next Business Day Hardware Advance Replacement Sync 10 Poly DaaS
Service

3 year Partner Poly+ Sync 10 Service

% : Recommended

PSYNC10312 %

ESYNC10112

DSYNC10DS3

PSYNC10362



Hybrid Work Solutions

Audio

Audio Accessories

Poly Sync 20 Case

Poly Sync 40 Charging Stand with Power Supply

Poly Sync 40 Charging Stand with Universal Power Supply
Poly Sync 40 Desk Mount

Poly Sync 60 Universal Power Supply

% : Recommended

85R77AA
85T35AA
85R78AA
85R80AA

85R82AA

Disclaimer — Copyright

Bluetooth® is a trademark owned by its proprietor and used by HP Inc. under license.

© Copyright 2024 HP Development Company, L.P. The information contained herein is subject to change without
notice. The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements
accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional
warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.

Generated by Dynamic Collateral Tool — (ww-en) — Jul 04, 2024 4:35 AM UTC+0000



