

# Poly Sync 10 USB-A USB-C Speakerphone (772C3AA)



### **Overview**

#### Instant conference room

Turn your home office into a conference room. The all-in-one Poly Sync 10 USB speakerphone delivers high-quality audio that's great for voice and music. Its two-microphone array reduces surrounding noise for better conference calls.

#### Simple to use

User-friendly, worry-free operation for the confidence of knowing your calls will go smoothly. Easy-to-use touch-sensitive controls, clear LED indicators, and clear, bright call status light bar.

#### Works the way you do

Durable and space saving, this IP64 dustand water-resistant speakerphone fits your workstyle. Use your favorite collaboration apps without hassle and free up table space with its slim, dynamic design.

#### Hear and be heard

Dynamic audio that makes conference calls seamless and clear. A two-microphone array keeps surrounding noise out of your call. And full-duplex audio enables simultaneous conversations so everyone on the call can be heard.

### **Features**

#### Two-microphone array

Experience conference calls with outside noise and distractions tuned out. A two-microphone array focuses on your voice — not the surrounding noise.

#### Full-duplex audio

Collaboration gets tough when one voice dominates the conversation. Full-duplex audio makes simultaneous conversations a breeze.

#### **Touch-sensitive controls**

It's easy to spot and control your call status directly on the device. Stay in control with easy-to-use, touch-sensitive controls and a clear LED indicator.

#### Dust-and-water resistant

Accidents happen — especially on the go. That's why durability is top of mind. Protect your investment from real-life hazards with a device that's IP64 dust and water-resistant.

#### Powered by USB connection

Don't let your calls get cut short because of a drained battery. The Poly Sync 10 is powered by USB connection to keep the conversation going.

#### **Communications platforms**

An IT manager's dream, this speakerphone was created for communication and is optimized and certified to work with top virtual meeting providers. [1]

[1] Visit https://www.poly.com/us/en/products/phones/sync/sync-10 for more detail.

# Additional specifications

Audio	Full duplex audio; Noise and echo reduction; Up to 5 ft / 1.5 m microphone pickup range; Ideal for up to 3 m x 3 m room sizes; Bass reflect with dual passive radiators
Cable length	71.5 cm
Cable length (imperial)	28 in
Cartons per layer	10
Cartons per pallet	160
Certifications and compliances	CE; FCC; Rohs; IP64
Color	Silver
Compatibility	Compatible with PCs via USB-A cable and USB-C <sup>®</sup> adapter
Compatible Operating Systems	Windows 10; macOS
Connection type	USB Type-C <sup>®</sup> ; USB Type-A
Country of origin	Made in China
ECCN	EAR99
HTS code	8518302000
Indicator light	On call
Management Software	Poly Lens; Plantronics Manager Pro suites (Asset Management and Adoption); Plantronics Hub (desktop)
Manufacturer Warranty	Poly standard two-year limited warranty
Master carton upc code	10017229175867
Microphone bandwidth	100 Hz to 7.8 kHz
Microphone type	Two-microphone steerable array
Minimum System Requirements	USB Type-A port; USB Type-C <sup>®</sup> port
Minimum dimensions (W x D x H)	7.2 x 3.5 x 1.3 in
Minimum dimensions (W x D x H)	18.2 x 8.9 x 3.3 cm
Multiple order quantity	10
Number of microphones	2
Package dimensions (W x D x H)	93 x 198 x 40 mm
Package dimensions (W x D x H)	3.66 x 7.79 x 1.57 in
Package weight	348 g
Package weight	0.76 lb
Pallet (layers)	16
Pallet dimensions	40 x 48 x 70.39 in
Pallet dimensions (W $\times$ D $\times$ H)	101.6 x 121.9 x 178.8 cm

Pallet weight	615.76 kg
Pallet weight	1357.51 lb
Products per pallet	1600
Products per pallet layer	160
Speaker size	40 mm
Special features	UC certified; Highly visible status light bar for 360 degree call status indication
Touch user controls	Call/answer end; Mute; Volume +/-
UNSPSC code	43191515
UPC number	017229175860
Weight	0.61 lb
Weight	0.28 kg
What's in the box	Poly Sync 10; User guide; USB Type-A cable; USB-C© adapter

## Services

## **Poly Services**

★ : Recommended

## **Poly Support Services**

3 year Poly+ Sync 10 Service	PSYNC10312 ★
1 year Poly Elite Sync 10 Service	ESYNC10112
3 year Next Business Day Hardware Advance Replacement Sync 10 Poly DaaS Service	DSYNC10DS3
3 year Partner Poly+ Sync 10 Service	PSYNC10362

## **Hybrid Work Solutions**

## Audio

#### ★ : Recommended

#### **Audio Accessories**

Poly Sync 20 Case	85R77AA
Poly Sync 40 Charging Stand with Power Supply	85T35AA
Poly Sync 40 Charging Stand with Universal Power Supply	85R78AA
Poly Sync 40 Desk Mount	85R80AA
Poly Sync 60 Universal Power Supply	85R82AA

## Disclaimer — Copyright

Bluetooth<sup>®</sup> is a trademark owned by its proprietor and used by HP Inc. under license.

© Copyright 2024 HP Development Company, L.P. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.

Generated by Dynamic Collateral Tool – (ww-en) – Jul 04, 2024 4:35 AM UTC+0000